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Agency/Program

Delaware Libraries

DOL/Industrial Affairs

DOL/DET Wagner Peyser

DET Wagner Peyser; AJC One-Stop

DET — Prison Re-entry Bus. Svc. Rep

DET — Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

DET — Migrant Seasonal Farm Worker

DET — Foreign Labor Certification

DVR - Senior Vocational Rehabilitation Counselor
DVR - Business Relations

DVR - Business Relations

Dept. of Justice — Comm. Engagement Unit

DE Center for Justice

DE Center for Justice — Reintegration

Polytech Adult Ed — Adult HS Diploma/GED Prep
Polytech Adult Ed — ESL

Polytech Adult Ed — Career & Technical

Polytech Adult Ed — Employer Customized & Contract
Polytech Adult Ed — Trades & Apprenticeship
Polytech Adult Ed — Parents as Teachers
Polytech Adult Ed — Healthcare, Frontline Mgmt
DCDAL, ABE, Groves Programs

MMC - Senior Employment Program
DelTech/Workforce Development/Out of School
Youth/ABE/GED

DelTech/Workforce Development

DVI - Voc Rehab
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Email Address

alta.porterfield@lib.de.us
Tanya.passwaters@delaware.gov
Sonya.Johns@delaware.gov
Frederick.Quick@delaware.gov
Karlton.roberts@delaware.gov
Dawn.pickett@delaware.gov
Nelson.erazo@delaware.gov
mariam.martinez@delaware.gov
mary.wyllie@delaware.gov
dana.seaberg@delaware.gov
denise.burke@delaware.gov
Corie.priest@delaware.gov
astanziale@dcjustice.org
Emma.smith@delaware.gov
betsy.jones@polytech.k12.de.us
MARYANNE.GRAU@polytech.k12.de.us
JEREMY.MCENTIRE@polytech.k12.de.us
JOHN.MORRIS@polytech.k12.de.us
chris.wigley@polytech.k12.de.us
STEPHANIE.WAGNER@polytech.k12.de.us
MARY.WILT@polytech.k12.de.us
cathykipp@dcdal.org
dawn.bunyon@modern-maturity.org
Cpatter3@dtcc.edu

kristen.yencer@dtcc.edu
Elaine.huitt@delaware.gov
valerie.mcnickol@delaware.gov

Phone

302-922-0753

302- 857-5869
302-857-5868
302-932-5513
302-857-5874
302-476-5603
302-761-8116
302-739-5478
302-739-5478

302-696-3180/415-0969

302-300-0153
302-203-9282
302-507-1667
302-697-4545
302-697-4545
302-697-4545
302-697-4545
302-697-4545
302-697-4545
302-697-4545
302-883-0423
302-734-1200, x145
302-857-1531

302-857-1401
302-255-9800
302-304-9159
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Team Members

Emily Garb

Lori Alberts

Key Austin-White
Rachelle Thornton
Erika Eubel

Max Cerna
Cheryl Redd
Scott Lucas
Tracee Taylor
Lateef Countley
Ryan Kirby

James Stokes
Charlotte McGarry
Alia Grier
Shauntrelle Homes
Mark Fedele

Kelci Dykes
Dana Fenwick

Charlott Boone
Pearesse Seeney
Anthony Powell
Glenda Payton
Seba Morris
Anna McDermott
Michelle Cephas
Kamarya Edwards
Valarie Wright
Patricia Clear
Carmen Harmon
Kathleen Grier
Romie Lutz
VerRona Harris

Agency/Program

Tech Impact
Partnership in Reentry Coalition of DE

Bureau of Health Equity
DSHA (Moving to Work)

Telamon Corporation

Telamon Corporation

Telamon Corporation

DSS — Community Partner Support Unit (WFD)

DSS — Community Partner Support Unit (Stand by Me)
DSS- Community Partner Support Unit (Re-Entry)
DSS- Community Partner Support Unit (Libraries and
Food Bank of Delaware)

DSS-Community Partner Support Unit (Transportation)
DSS-Community Partner Support Unit (Communications)
DSS-Community Partner Support Unit (IMPACT Team)
DSS-Community Partner Support Unit (CPSU South)
Jobs for DE Grads/WIOA In-School Youth

Jobs for Delaware Grads — In Sch Youth

CT — TANF Works/SNAP EC/Out-of-Sch Youth
CT—E&T

CT — TANF Works/SNAP EC

CT — Out-of-School Youth

CT — Out-of-School Youth

Business Interface — TANF E&T

Food Bank of DE/Out-of-Sch Youth

Food Bank of DE/Out-of-Sch Youth

Delaware Futures/In-School Youth

FSCAA - DSSC/CSBG

Contact Lifeline

DSAMH — Housing & Employment

Delaware Commute Solutions

DET — Partner Referrals/VOCAL Coor.

A Peaceful Place Integrated Care

Email Address

Emily@techimpact.org
bearwood59@live.com

Keyonna.Austin-white@delaware.gov
Rachelle@destatehousing.com

euebel@telamon.org
mcerna@telamon.org
Credd@telamon.org
Scott.lucas@delaware.gov
Tracee.taylor@delaware.gov
Lateef.countley@delaware.gov
Ryan.kirby@delaware.gov

James.l.stokes@delaware.gov
Charlotte.McGarry@delaware.gov
Alia.grier@delaware.gov
Shauntrelle.holmes@delaware.gov
mfedele@jdginc.org
kdykes@jdginc.org
dana@careerteam.com
charlott@careerteam.com
pearesse@careerteam.com
anthonypowell@careerteam.com
glendapayton@careerteam.com
smorris@bfacellc.com
AMcDermott@fbd.org
MCephas@fbd.org
KEdwards@delawarefutures.org
vwright@firststatecaa.org
pclear@contactlifeline.org
carmen.d.harmon@delaware.gov
Kathleen.grier@delaware.gov
Romie.lutz@delaware.gov
vharris@apeacefulplacellc.com

Phone

215-557-1559 ext. 242

302-659-5633
302-887-0244

302-739-7001 ext. 417

443-397-9414
443-397-9240
304-960-6691
302-778-6926
302-424-8662
302-778-6946
302-778-6932

302-778-6948
302-255-9603
302-792-6549
302-857-5057
302-734-9341
302-448-5189
302-654-2833
302-503-3367
302-654-2832
302-654-4949
302-990-5369, x303
302-735-7739
215-620-7161

302-424- 3301 Ext. 107

302-652-8609
302-467-1394
302-422-1154, X1111
302-255-2758
610-806-6311
302-761-8106
302-264-9436
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Team Members

Rona Harris
Denise Freeman
Nancy Aragon
James Burke

Chris Fernandez

Agency/Program

Neighbor Good Partners (NCALL)

NeighborGood Partners — Consumer Svcs.
NeighborGood Partners — Rent Reporting
NeighborGood Partners — Foreclosure Prevention
NeighborGood Partners — Housing Counseling

Email Address

rharris@neighborgoodpartners.org
dfreeman@neighborgoodpartners.org
naragon@neighborgoodpartners.org
jburke@neighborgoodpartners.org
cfernandez@neighborgoodpartners.org

Phone

302-313-6318
302-643-9434
302 855-1370
302 855-1370

302 855-1370
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